  QP7216L
  October 9, 2007
2945 Oakmead Village Ct, Santa Clara, CA 95051 • Phone: (408) 737-0992 • Fax: (408) 736—8708 • Internet: www.qpsemi.com
QP7216L – CMOS 16 x 16 Multiplier
General Description
The QP7216L is a high-speed, low-power 16 x 16-bit multiplier, ideal for fast, real time digital signal processing
applications. Utilization of a modified Booths algorithm and our high-performance, submicron CMOS technology, has
achieved speeds comparable to bipolar (20ns max.), at 1/10 the power consumption.

/1 – Guaranteed, Not Tested
/2 – 4mA for tMC > 65ns.
/3 – Duration not to exceed 1 second, one output at a time.
/4 – Unclocked Multiply Time Slower than Original Manufacturer Device
/5 – Maximum PD, Maximum TJ Are Not to Be Exceeded
QP7216L
   QP SEMI, 2945 Oakmead Village Court, Santa Clara, CA 95051 Page 9 of 12
QP7216L
   QP SEMI, 2945 Oakmead Village Court, Santa Clara, CA 95051 Page 10 of 12
QP7216L
   QP SEMI, 2945 Oakmead Village Court, Santa Clara, CA 95051 Page 11 of 12
Ordering Information
Temp Range Part Number Multiply
TClock
Package (Mil-Std-1835) Generic
Military QP7216L20DB-MIL 20 ns CDIP1-T64 7216L
Military QP7216L20LB-MIL 20 ns CQCC1-N68 7216L
Military QP7216L20ZB-MIL 20 ns CMGA15-PN 68 7216L
Military QP7216L20FB-MIL 20 ns CerQuad 64 7216L
Military QP7216L20GB-MIL 20 ns CMGA3-PN 68 7216L
Military QP7216L25DB-MIL 25 ns CDIP1-T64 7216L
Military QP7216L25LB-MIL 25 ns CQCC1-N68 7216L
Military QP7216L25ZB-MIL 25 ns CMGA15-PN 68 7216L
Military QP7216L25FB-MIL 25 ns CerQuad 64 7216L
Military QP7216L25GB-MIL 25 ns CMGA3-PN 68 7216L
Military QP7216L30DB-MIL 30 ns CDIP1-T64 7216L
Military QP7216L30LB-MIL 30 ns CQCC1-N68 7216L
Military QP7216L30ZB-MIL 30 ns CMGA15-PN 68 7216L
Military QP7216L30FB-MIL 30 ns CerQuad 64 7216L
Military QP7216L30GB-MIL 30 ns CMGA3-PN 68 7216L
QP7216L
   QP SEMI, 2945 Oakmead Village Court, Santa Clara, CA 95051 Page 12 of 12
Temp Range Part Number Multiply
TClock
Package (Mil-Std-1835) Generic
Military QP7216L42DB-MIL 42 ns CDIP1-T64 7216L
Military QP7216L42LB-MIL 42 ns CQCC1-N68 7216L
Military QP7216L42ZB-MIL 42 ns CMGA15-PN 68 7216L
Military QP7216L42FB-MIL 42 ns CerQuad 64 7216L
Military QP7216L42GB-MIL 42 ns CMGA3-PN 68 7216L
Military QP7216L55DB-MIL 55 ns CDIP1-T64 7216L
Military QP7216L55LB-MIL 55 ns CQCC1-N68 7216L
Military QP7216L55ZB-MIL 55 ns CMGA15-PN 68 7216L
Military QP7216L55FB-MIL 55 ns CerQuad 64 7216L
Military QP7216L55GB-MIL 55 ns CMGA3-PN 68 7216L
Military QP7216L75DB-MIL 75 ns CDIP1-T64 7216L
Military QP7216L75LB-MIL 75 ns CQCC1-N68 7216L
Military QP7216L75ZB-MIL 75 ns CMGA15-PN 68 7216L
Military QP7216L75FB-MIL 75 ns CerQuad 64 7216L
Military QP7216L75GB-MIL 75 ns CMGA3-PN 68 7216L
QP Semiconductor supports Source Control Drawing (SCD), and custom package development for this product family.
Notes:
Package outline information and specifications are defined by Mil-Std-1835 package dimension requirements.
“-MIL” products manufactured by QP Semiconductor are compliant to the assembly, burn-in, test and quality conformance